



**BID TABULATION
CITY OF SHELBYVILLE
MERIDIAN PARK DETENTION BASIN
D18081**

Tabulation of Bids Received: 2/18/21

Prepared By: City of Shelbyville

CONTRACTORS:	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES	Morphey Construction 1499 N. Sherman Dr. Indianapolis, IN 46201	Schutte Excavating 2746 E Cr 575 S Greensburg, IN	Paul H Rohe Co., Inc 110 Forest Ave Aurora, IN 47001	JKES Inc. dba Smith Projects P.O.Box 199 238 N Main St Maxwell, IN 46154	All Star Paving, Inc PO Box 1109 4320 N US Hwy 31 Seymour IN 47274	Beaty Construction, Inc. 5292 W 100 N Boggstown, IN 46110	King's Trucking & Excavation, Inc. 9404 E County Road 800 N Seymour, IN 47274
Bid Security	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Evidence of Authority to do Business in the State of Indiana	N/A	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Indiana State Form No. 96 with Non Collusion Affidavit	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Project References	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (3)	N/A	Only 2	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder Qualification Statement	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement for Bidders	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify Affidavit	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Startup	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 29,749.60	\$ 29,749.60	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 40,145.50	\$ 40,145.50	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00
2a	45" x 29" Elliptical RCP (36" Equivalent)	260	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 264.70	\$ 68,822.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 67,600.00
2b	24" Diameter RCP	1,216	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 79,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 127.16	\$ 154,626.56	\$ 94.00	\$ 114,304.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 158,080.00
2c	24" Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	646	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,468.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,290.00	\$ 82.62	\$ 53,372.52	\$ 105.50	\$ 68,153.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 69,122.00
2d	6" Diameter Single Wall Perforated HDPE Pipe w/Sock	455	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 9.84	\$ 4,477.20	\$ 33.50	\$ 15,242.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,370.00
2e	8" Diameter Single Wall Perforated HDPE Pipe w/Sock	436	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,156.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 9.22	\$ 4,019.92	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,848.00
2f	8" Diameter Solid Wall PVC SDR 26 Filter Drain	30	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 73.39	\$ 2,201.70	\$ 77.25	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
2f	8" Depth of Undercut of Unsuitable Soils and 8" Depth of	600	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 30.59	\$ 18,354.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 7,980.00
3a	Granular Backfill, Dual 24" Parallel Storm Sewer	606	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,088.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,422.00	\$ 35.06	\$ 21,246.36	\$ 39.50	\$ 23,937.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,756.00
3b	Granular Backfill, Single 45"x29" Elliptical Storm Sewer	260	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 21.08	\$ 5,480.80	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00
4a	24" Concrete End Section w/Safety Grate and Toe	2	Each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,529.35	\$ 7,058.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 6,540.00
4b	24" Concrete End Section w/Safety Grate	1	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,543.27	\$ 3,543.27	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00
4c	24" Precast Concrete Headwall w/Flap Gate	1	Each	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,945.35	\$ 7,945.35	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 10,420.00
4d	Str. 101 Interconnection, 60" x 60"	1	Each	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,090.45	\$ 10,090.45	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
4e	Conflict Box, 60" x 48"	2	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 7,678.26	\$ 15,356.52	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 18,860.00
4f	Str. 104 10' x 4' Box	1	Each	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12,491.93	\$ 12,491.93	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 13,560.00
4g	Standard 48" Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole - Type C	9	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 2,026.38	\$ 18,237.42	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 41,850.00
4h	Str. 115 Overflow	1	Each	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 12,299.54	\$ 12,299.54	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	Class I Riprap on Filter Fabric (Min. 30" Thickness)	41	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 87.76	\$ 3,598.16	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00
6a	HMA Surface, 165 LBS/SY, Type B, 9.5 mm	8	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 535.32	\$ 4,282.56	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00
6b	HMA Intermediate, 440 LBS/SY, Type B, 19.0 mm	21	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 241.23	\$ 5,065.83	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,670.00
6c	Aggregate Subbase for Asphalt - 8" Thickness	95	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 1,307.20	\$ 31.25	\$ 2,968.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00
6d	Aggregate Drive Restoration - 6" Thickness for Dual 24"	307	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,298.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,596.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,179.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,688.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,763.00
7a	Concrete Pavement Restoration	961	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 107,632.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,880.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55,738.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 59,582.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 65,348.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 43,485.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,855.00
7b	2" Wide Concrete Ditch	370	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00
7c	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	5	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00
7d	Concrete Pavement Restoration (Allowance)	427	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 47,824.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,766.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,474.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,036.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,755.00
8a	Misc. Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,485.00	\$ 23,485.00
8b	Remove and Reset Ex. Chain Link Fence	150	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.62	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00
8c	Remove and Reset Ex. Vinyl Fence	40	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00
8d	Reset Ex. Owner Removed Vinyl Fence	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00
8e	Temporary Barrier Fence with Screen	125	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 1,971.25	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,656.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
8f	Temporary Screen installed on Existing Chain Link	296	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,491.84	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,776.00
9	Utility Adjustment Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,855.00	\$ 39,855.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 14,270.00	\$ 14,270.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 51,011.47	\$ 51,011.47	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00
11a	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 17,689.36	\$ 17,689.36	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
11b	High Performance Turf Reinforcement Mats	36	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 1,434.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00
11c	Erosion Control Blanket	3317	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,902.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,853.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,804.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,463.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,639.90	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,414.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,634.00
11d	Temporary In Channel Bypass Pumping	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,234.67	\$ 2,234.67	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
11e	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,430.00	\$ 39,430.00	\$ 5,000.00											